LUZERNE, AND STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA, BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS, TO WIT:

BEGINNING AT A CORNER ON DENNIS LANE IN THE LINE OF OTHER LANDS OF JOHN MATTHEWS AND 

WIFE;

THENCE ALONG THE LINE OF SAID JOHN MATTHEWS LAND IN A NORTHWESTERLY DIRECTION ONE 

HUNDRED TWENTY-FOUR (124) FEET TO THE LINE OF LANDS OF SHAWNEE CEMETERY;

THENCE ALONG THE LINE OF SHAWNEE CEMETERY LANDS, OR LOT, WESTERLY FIFTY-THREE (53) FEET 

TO A CORNER OF LAND OF VICTORIA ONDISH (OR UNDISH);

THENCE ALONG THE LINE OF THE LANDS OF VICTORIA ONDISH SOUTHEASTERLY ONE HUNDRED 

TWENTY-FOUR (124) FEET TO A CORNER ON DENNIS LANE AFORESAID; AND

THENCE ALONG THE LINE OF DENNIS LANE NORTHEASTERLY FIFTY (50) FEET TO THE PLACE OF 

BEGINNING.

PARCEL NO. 48-H8SW3-001-02A-000

PROPERTY IS KNOWN AS: 687 DENNIS LANE PLYMOUTH PA 18651

PROPERTY ADDRESS: